silikovart

gli specialisti del silicone in cucina

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY MATERIALS AND ARTICLES INTENDED TO COME IN
CONTACT WITH FOOD

1) We hereby declare that the sticks of wood, suitable to come into contact with food
are in accordance
to all relevant laws, with particular reference to the following EC legislation:

- Regulation 1935/2004/EC
- Directive 178/2002/EC on the principles and requirements of food law

and following Italian law:

- Ministerial Decree dated 21/03/1973 and subsequent updates and changes
- Presidential Decree 777/82 and subsequent updates and changes

2) The material above mentioned is manufactured with the following components:
birch wood.

3) It is declared that the material does not contain substances subject to restrictions in the
legislation cited and respects the limits of overall migration to the following standard conditions:

- Cooking Test

Test Condition
Cooking test at 160°C for 25 min
Cooking test at 180°C for 25 min

Contaminats:

Test Results Test Results
Formaldehyde Pass PHOSPHORATE PESTICIDES | Pass
PCP) Pass Azinfos methyl Pass
CHLORINATED PESTICIDES | Pass Bromofos ethyl Pass
Alachlor Pass Chlorpyrifos methyl Pass
Aldrin Pass Chlorpyrifos ethyl Pass
Endrin aldehyde Pass Diazinone Pass
Dieldrin Pass Diclorvos Pass
Endrin Pass Dimethoate Pass
alfa-HCH Pass Ometoate Pass
beta-HCH Pass Etion Pass

Silikomart S.r.l.

Via Tagliamento, 78 — 30030 Mellaredo di Pianiga (VE) — Italy — Tel. +39 041 5190550 — Fax +39 041 5190290 — P.IVA 03712840283
e-mail: silikomart@silikomart.com — www.silikomart.com



silikovart

gli specialisti del silicone in cucina

Test Results Test Results
gamma-HCH Pass Etoprofos Pass
delta-HCH Pass Phosphamidone Pass
4,4' DDD Pass Heptenofos Pass
4,4' DDE Pass Malation Pass
4,4' DDT Pass Malaoxon Pass
alpha-endosulfan Pass Parathion Pass
beta-endosulfan Pass Paraoxon Pass
Endosulfan sulfate Pass Parathion methyl Pass
Metolachlor Pass Paraoxon methyl Pass
Heptachlor Pass Pyrimifos methyl Pass
Heptachlor epoxide Pass Tolclofos methyl Pass

4) The use in the industrial or commercial material referred in this declaration is subject to the
assessment of its compliance with current regulations and technological suitability of the intended
purpose.

5) This declaration is valid from the date specified below and will be replaced when substantial
changes occur in the production of material capable of changing the essential requirements for
compliance or when the legislative references in section 1) are amended and updated to request a
new check for compliance.

6) Silikomart Srl also declares that the production cycle of the company pursues the GMP - Good
Manufacturing Practices - mentioned in Regulation (EC) 2023/2006.

Mellaredo of Pianiga, 16/11/2021 REV6

Alberto Pasetto
Quality Manager
Silikomart Srl

Silikomart S.r.l.

Via Tagliamento, 78 — 30030 Mellaredo di Pianiga (VE) — Italy — Tel. +39 041 5190550 — Fax +39 041 5190290 — P.IVA 03712840283
e-mail: silikomart@silikomart.com — www.silikomart.com



